
ACWC	MUMBAI	/	एसीड�ूसी	मंुबई	

NIL

The	trough	from	northeast	Arabian	Sea	to	northwest	Bay	of	Bengal	now	runs	from	north	Gujarat	to	the
cyclonic	circulation	over	northern	parts	of	Gangetic	West	Bengal	&	neighborhood	across	Madhya
Pradesh,	Chhattisgarh,	Jharkhand	at	3.1	km	above	mean	sea	level
The	off-shore	trough	at	sea	level	along	Maharashtra-Karnataka	coasts	persists

Southwest	monsoon	strong	over	Central	Arabian	Sea,	Moderate	to	Strong	over		Southwest			and
Northeast	Arabian	Sea	and	moderate	over	Southeast	and	North	west		Arabian	Sea.

Southwesterly	to	Westerly	20	to	25	Gusting	to	30	Knots
FairlyWidespread	Rain/Thundershowers	with	isolated	squall.

Moderate	becoming	poor	in	Rain	or	Thundershowers	and	very	poor	in	squall.

Rough

Southerly	to	Southwesterly	15	to	20	Gusting		To	25	KNots
Scattered	Rain/Thundershowers.

Good	becoming	poor	in	Rain	or	Thundershowers.

Moderate	to	Rough

Southwesterly	to	Westerly	25	to	30	Gusting	to	35	KNots
FairlyWidespread	Rain/Thundershowers	with	isolated	squall.
Moderate	becoming	poor	in	Rain	or	Thundershowers	and	very	poor	in	squall.
Rough	to	Very	Rough

Southerly	to	Southwesterly	25	to	30	Gusting	to	35	Knots
Scattered	Rain/Thundershowers.
Good	becoming	poor	in	Rain	or	Thundershowers.
Rough	to	Very	Rough

Southwesterly	to	Westerly	15	to	20	Gusting	to	25	Knots
FairlyWidespread	Rain/Thundershowers	with	isolated	squall.

Moderate	becoming	poor	in	Rain	or	Thundershowers	and	very	poor	in	squall.

Moderate	to	Rough

SEA	AREA	BULLETIN

Part	One:

Part	Two:

Part	Three	:

Wind	
Weather

Visibility

Sea	Condition

Wind	
Weather

Visibility

Sea	Condition

Wind	
Weather
Visibility
Sea	Condition

Wind	
Weather
Visibility
Sea	Condition

Wind	
Weather

Visibility

Sea	Condition

AURORA		OBSERVATION:
	SEA	AREA	FORECAST	VALID	FOR	12	HOURS	FROM	0900	UTC	OF	04-Jul-2025

TTT	Warning

Synoptic	Situation

North	East	Arabian	Sea:	

North	West	Arabian	Sea:	

East	Central	Arabian	Sea:		

West	Central	Arabian	Sea:

South	East	Arabian	Sea:



South	West	Arabian	Sea:

Lakshadweep	Area:

Maldives	Area:

00403 99942

99943

43003
43353
43371
43311

NEXT	BULLETIN	WILL	BE	ISSUED	AT	2100	HOURS	IST	OF	04-Jul-2025

Wind	

Weather
Visibility
Sea	Condition

Wind	
Weather

Visibility

Sea	Condition

Wind	

Weather

Visibility

Sea	Condition

Part	Four

Part	Five

Part	Six

West	of	60	deg	East	long	:	Southerly	to	Southwesterly	25	to	30	Gusting	to	35	Knots	;	East	of	60	Deg	East
long		:	Mainly	Southwesterly	20	to	25	Gusting	to	30	Knots
Isolated	Rain/Thundershowers.
Good	except	in	Rain/Thundershowers
Rough	to	Very	Rough

Southwesterly	to	Westerly	15	to	20	Gusting	to	25	Knots
FairlyWidespread	Rain/Thundershowers	with	isolated	squall.

Moderate	becoming	poor	in	Rain	or	Thundershowers	and	very	poor	in	squall.

Moderate	to	Rough

Southwesterly	to	Westerly	15	to	20	Gusting	to	25	Knots

FairlyWidespread	Rain/Thundershowers	with	isolated	squall.

Moderate	becoming	poor	in	Rain	or	Thundershowers	and	very	poor	in	squall.

Moderate	to	Rough

NIL.

NIL.

AAXX 21695 80000 10276
40007 21495 89902 10264 40008 	
22596 50000 10284 40012 21495 82303
10288 40010 21495 72510 10242 40024

21596 61805 10280 40022 21495
82306 10264 40027 21496 89902 10266
40020 32496 80000 10267 40033 	

21595 62712 10290 40049
21596 82306 10284 40081 21496 82702
10262 40074 22597 71404 10262 40055

21495 82304 10262 40079 21396
82703 10252 40057 21195 80906 10244
40101 21596 82721 10282 40092
22596 82310 10252 40120 21496 51103
10266 40115 22497 62703 10294 40108

22897 59901 10252 40116

53231 23528 24027 00001
54001 29034 27526 23509
54001 30538 29523 26009
54001 28029 26525 23522

339
539 634

731
754

838 840
909

933

057 109
110

117
192 226

284
311

353

371

PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385

314

369

1


