

भारत सरकार भारतीय हवामानशास्त्र विभाग प्रादेशिक हवामानशास्त्र केंद्र, कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400005 दुरध्वनी : 22150517/22174707



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE, COLABA, MUMBAI - 400005

PHONE: 22150517/22174707

ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई	
SEA AREA BULLETIN	
AURORA OBSERVATION:	
SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 0900 UTC OF 04-Jul-2025	

Part One:

TTT Warning	NIL

Part Two:

	The trough from northeast Arabian Sea to northwest Bay of Bengal now runs from north Gujarat to the
Synoptic Situation	cyclonic circulation over northern parts of Gangetic West Bengal & neighborhood across Madhya
	Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand at 3.1 km above mean sea level
	The off-shore trough at sea level along Maharashtra-Karnataka coasts persists
	Southwest monsoon strong over Central Arabian Sea, Moderate to Strong over Southwest and Northeast Arabian Sea and moderate over Southeast and North west Arabian Sea.

Part Three:

North East Arabian Sea:	
Wind Southwesterly to Westerly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 Knots	
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Rough

North West Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Southerly to Southwesterly 15 to 20 Gusting To 25 KNots
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

East Central Arabian Sea:	
Wind Southwesterly to Westerly 25 to 30 Gusting to 35 KNots	
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Rough to Very Rough

Wind Southerly to Southwesterly 25 to 30 Gusting to 35 Knots Weather Scattered Rain/Thundershowers. Visibility Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers. Sea Condition Rough to Very Rough	West Central Arabian Sea:	
Visibility Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.	Wind	Southerly to Southwesterly 25 to 30 Gusting to 35 Knots
	Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.
Sea Condition Rough to Very Rough	Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.
	Sea Condition	Rough to Very Rough

South East Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

South West Arabian Sea:	
Min d	West of 60 deg East long: Southerly to Southwesterly 25 to 30 Gusting to 35 Knots; East of 60 Deg East
Wind	long: Mainly Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Rough to Very Rough

Lakshadweep Area:	
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

Maldives Area:	
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

Part Four NIL.

Part Five	NIL.

Part Six						
AAXX	00403	99942	339	21695	80000	10276
40007	539	21495	89902	10264	40008	634
22596	50000	10284	40012	731	21495	82303
10288	40010	754	21495	72510	10242	40024
838	21596	61805	10280	40022	840	21495
82306	10264	40027	909	21496	89902	10266
40020	933	32496	80000	10267	40033	
99943	057	21595	62712	10290	40049	109
21596	82306	10284	40081	110	21496	82702
10262	40074	117	22597	71404	10262	40055
192	21495	82304	10262	40079	226	21396
82703	10252	40057	284	21195	80906	10244
40101	311	21596	82721	10282	40092	314
22596	82310	10252	40120	353	21496	51103
10266	40115	369	22497	62703	10294	40108
371	22897	59901	10252	40116		
PPAA	53231	43003	44385	23528	24027	00001
PPAA	54001	43353	44385	29034	27526	23509
PPAA	54001	43371	44385	30538	29523	26009
PPAA	54001	43311	44385	28029	26525	23522

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 2100 HOURS IST OF 04-Jul-2025